| Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼  102749344   |  |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I   |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thompson Publishing Group, Inc.   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: TPG Asset Acquisition Corp. Internal Address:                         |
| Individual(s)  General Partnership  X Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  X Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Other  Change of Name | Street Address: 1725 K Street NW, 7th Floor City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006  Individual(s) citizenship Association |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 75  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,745,775;  2,317,558; 2,226,871     |
| Additional number(s) at  | tached Yes X No  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Randy Koubek Name: Thompson Publishing Group Internal Address:                             | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |
| Street Address: 5201 W. Kennedy Blvd. Suite 950  | 8. Deposit account number:502968   |
| City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33609-1823  | THIS SPACE   |
| 9. Signature.  | I MIS SPACE  |
| Mathiw D. Marcotte 220   | 9 - 13 - 04 gnature Date   |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

05/19/2004 MGETACHE 00000115 502968 1745775

01 FC:8521

40.00 DA

02 FC:8522

50.00 MA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002970 FRAME: 0513

**Execution Copy** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thompson Publishing Group, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an address at 5201 W. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 205, Tampa, Florida 33609, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto with the respective Registration Numbers on the Principal Register maintained by the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the respective issuance dates, in each case, as set forth on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, TPG Asset Acquisition Corp. (together with its successors and assigns, "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the title, right, benefit and privilege to the TRADEMARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, effective as of April 30, 2004 said Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the registrations therefor, and the goodwill of any business symbolized by and associated with the said TRADEMARKS; and

Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the TRADEMARKS and this Trademark Assignment are more fully set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 10, 2004, among Assignee, Assignor and the other parties thereto, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

\* \* \*

CT01/MAIOMI/203301.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002970 FRAME: 0514

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark

Assignment as of this \_\_\_ day of May, 2004.

THOMPSON PUBLISHING GROUP, INC.

Name: Richard E. Thompson

Title: Chairman of the Board

STATE OF

) ss.

COUNTY OF

2004, before me, /V/c/e/le Kannie Public, personally appeared Richard E. Thompson, personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signature on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official s

Notary Seal:

Michelle A. Rennie Notary Public, District of Columbia My Commission Expires 10-31-2007

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002970 FRAME: 0515

## Exhibit A

## **Trademarks**

| Trademark                 | Registration Number | Date of Issuance      |
|---------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|
| THOMPSON PUBLISHING GROUP | 1,745,775           | 1/12/93               |
| COLLEGESELECT             | 2,317,558           | 2/15/00               |
| TAXLIBRARY.COM            | 2,226,871           | 2/23/99 (Supplemental |
|                           |                     | Register)             |

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002970 FRAME: 0516** 

**RECORDED: 05/13/2004**